

**PROJECT: WATERFRONT PARK DEVELOPMENT COFFERDAM
 INSTALLATION
 BID OPENING: OCTOBER 27, 2015**

Quigg Bros., Inc.
 PO Box 1707
 Aberdeen, WA 98520
 360-533-1530

Advanced American Construction
 8444 NW St Helens Rd
 Portland, OR 97231
 503-445-9000

Northbank Civil and Marine, Inc.
 2119 E Columbia Way, Suite 330
 Vancouver, WA 98661
 360-984-3336

Bergerson Construction, Inc.
 55 Portway
 Astoria, OR 97103
 503-325-7130

Axis Crane LLC
 PO BOX 325
 Wilsonville, OR 97070
 541-936-1866

Robertson & Olson Construction, Inc
 4600 NW Camas Meadows Dr. Ste 200
 Camas, WA 98607
 360-699-4724

PROJECT NO. 033090

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$950,000-1,100,000

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

Complete by 2/19/16

Complete by 2/19/16

Complete by 2/19/16

Complete by 2/19/16

Complete by 2/19/16

Complete by 2/19/16

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	SPCC PLAN	1.00	LS	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1500.00	1500.00	2200.00	2200.00	5000.00	5000.00	10000.00	10000.00
2	Mobilization	1.00	LS	55000.00	55000.00	75000.00	75000.00	70000.00	70000.00	111350.00	111350.00	54500.00	54500.00	229976.00	229976.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	1500.00	1500.00	1100.00	1100.00	500.00	500.00	1500.00	1500.00
4	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1.00	LS	150000.00	150000.00	172000.00	172000.00	150000.00	150000.00	218630.00	218630.00	264600.00	264600.00	275000.00	275000.00
5	Site Grading	1.00	LS	35000.00	35000.00	27000.00	27000.00	28000.00	28000.00	36500.00	36500.00	85600.00	85600.00	25000.00	25000.00
6	Furnishing Pile Driving Equipment	1.00	LS	30000.00	30000.00	38000.00	38000.00	56000.00	56000.00	12300.00	12300.00	10000.00	10000.00	40000.00	40000.00
7	Furnishing St. Pile	9133.00	SF	21.00	191793.00	19.00	173527.00	24.00	219192.00	18.00	164394.00	20.27	185125.91	21.90	200012.70
8	Driving St. Pile	16558.00	SF	6.00	99348.00	5.00	82790.00	5.00	82790.00	9.00	149022.00	6.10	101003.80	11.17	184952.86
9	Removing Sheet Pile Obstructions	1.00	EST	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
10	Protection and Inspection of Stormwater Facilities	1.00	LS	2500.00	2500.00	12000.00	12000.00	5000.00	5000.00	9565.00	9565.00	10000.00	10000.00	1000.00	1000.00
11	As-Built Survey	1.00	LS	2000.00	2000.00	1000.00	1000.00	2500.00	2500.00	6700.00	6700.00	6900.00	6900.00	2750.00	2750.00
12	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1.00	LS	10000.00	10000.00	17000.00	17000.00	5000.00	5000.00	15960.00	15960.00	15000.00	15000.00	7500.00	7500.00
13	Stabilized Construction Entrance	165.00	SY	20.00	3300.00	19.00	3135.00	18.00	2970.00	26.00	4290.00	30.00	4950.00	18.18	2999.70
14	Apprenticeship Utilization Goal	1.00	EA	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
15	Contaminated Media Management Plan	1.00	LS	3000.00	3000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1500.00	1500.00	2500.00	2500.00	5000.00	5000.00	1500.00	1500.00
16	Contaminated Media Health and Safety Plan	1.00	LS	3000.00	3000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1500.00	1500.00	2500.00	2500.00	5000.00	5000.00	1500.00	1500.00
17	Contaminated Media	1.00	EST	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00
18	Equipment and Personnel Decontamination	1.00	EST	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
19	Contaminated Groundwater and Dewatering Water	1.00	EST	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00

TOTAL BASE BID				648941.00		667452.00		687452.00		797011.00		813179.71		1043691.26
8.4% SALES TAX				54511.04		56065.97		57745.97		66948.92		68307.10		87670.07
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID				703452.04		723517.97		745197.97		863959.92		881486.81		1131361.33

SCHEDULE "A" - ADD ALTERNATE

1A	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	370.00	CY	30.00	11100.00	14.00	5180.00	13.00	4810.00	23.00	8510.00	20.00	7400.00	25.00	9250.00
----	--------------------------	--------	----	-------	----------	-------	---------	-------	---------	-------	---------	-------	---------	-------	---------

TOTAL SCHEDULE "A" - ADD ALTERNATE				11100.00		5180.00		4810.00		8510.00		7400.00		9250.00
8.4% SALES TAX				932.40		435.12		404.04		714.84		621.60		777.00
GRAND TOTAL SCHEDULE "A" ADD ALTERNATE				12032.40		5615.12		5214.04		9224.84		8021.60		10027.00